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THERMAL POWER PLANTS 
Rajoria Dr. Manoj

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of thermal power plants in Rajasthan, location-wise; 

(b) whether the Government has included the thermal power plants of Rajasthan State Electricity Corporation Limited in the list of
power projects identified for coal import; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a)to(c): The details of Thermal Power Plants (TPPs) (coal, lignite & gas based) located in Rajasthan are as under: 

S. No. Power Plant  Capacity (MW)  Location
I. Coal based power plants
1. Chabra   1000   Baran Distt.
2. Kota   1240   Kota Distt.
3. Suratgarh  1500   Ganganagar Distt.
4. Kawai   1320   Baran Distt.
5. Kalisindh  600   Jhalawar Distt.
II. Lignite based
6. Girar   250   Barmer Distt.
7. Jalipa Kapurdi  1080   Barmer Distt.
8. Barsinsar  250   Bikaner Distt.
III. Gas based 
9. Dholpur   330   Dholpur Distt.
10. Ramgarh   273.8   Jaisalmer Distt.
11. Anta   419.33   Baran Distt.

In order to meet the shortfall in domestic coal availability, power utilities including Rajasthan Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd. (RVUNL) have
been advised by the Ministry of Power to import coal for their power plants. Accordingly, RVUNL was advised to import 0.5 Million
Tonne (MT) of coal. During the period April- June, 2014, RVUNL has imported 0.217 MT against prorata target of 0.13 MT. 
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